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HIGHLIGHTS 

BENEFICIARIES 

• The total number of persons drawing benefit in Febru-
ary was 891,000, up 4% from the previous month. 

• 35% of the beneficiaries resided in Quebec, 29% in 
Ontario, 18% in the Atlantic provinces, 11% in British 
Columbia and 7% in the Prairies. 

• 35 1 of the beneficiaries were females. 

• All provinces and Territories reported increased num-
bers over the previous month except for British 
Columbia which registered a 3% decline. 

• Of the beneficiaries receiving regular benefit, 512 
had weekly insurable earnings of $150 or more-671 for 
males and 18% for females. 

• 65% of those receiving regular benefit were major 
attachment claimants, that is, with 20 or more weeks 
of insurable employment in the qualifying period. 

HINEFIT PAThENTS 

• Net payments in February were $342 million, the same 
as in January but 19% greater than $287 million dis-
bursed in February 1975. 

• The average weekly benefit rose to 892.52, 102 higher 
than a year ago. 

• For the first two months of 1976, net payments amount-
ed to $684 million, up 15% from the same period in 
1975. 

INITIAL AND RENEWAL CLAIMS 

• Claims filed by persons seeking benefit were 189,000 
in February, 322 fever than in January. The decline 
is usual at this time of year. The total was also 
142 less than in February 1975. 

• For the first two months of 1976, claIms totalled 
467,000, down 191 from a year earlier. 

. 

POINTS SAILLANTS 

BNFICIAIRES 

• Le nombre total de personnes touchant des preatationa en fB-
vrier s'établissait 1 891,000 soit 4 1 de plus que le mois 
précédent. 

• Les bénéficlaires se répartissaient coe suit: Québec 35 2, 
Ontario 29 1, provinces de l'Atiantique 18 2, Colombie-
Britannique 11 2 et lea Prairies 7 Z. 

• La proportion de fensees étatt de 35 X. 

• L'ensemble des provinces et territoires ont dlclaré des aug- 
mentations par rapport au moSs prlcBdent, 1 l'exception de 
Is Colombie-Britannique qui enregistrait une baisse de 3 1. 

• Des bénlficiaires touchant des prestations ordinairea, 511 
recevaient le maximum de la rémunération hebdomadaire assu-
rable de $150 ou plus, soit 67 2 pour lea homes et 18 2 
pour lea femmes. 

• Des personnes touchant des prestations ordinaires, 65 2 
ltaient des prestataires de is premilre catégorie c'est-l-
dire ceux ayant exercé Un emploi aasurable pendant au moms 
20 semaines au cours de Is période de rBflrence. 

PRESTATIONS SERVIES 

• Les patements nets en févrter ont atteint $342 millions, soit 
ie m&ne chiffre qu'en janvier, mais ont dBpassB de 19 2 ceux 
de fBvrier 1975 ($287 millions). 

• La prestation hebdomadaire moyenne s'établissait 1 $92.52 en 
hausae de 10 2 aur l'annBe précédente. 

• Au cours des deux premiers mois de 1976, les paiements nets 
se sont chiffrés I $684 millions, en hausse de 15 2 par rap-
port aux mois correspondants de 1975. 

DENANDES INITIALES ET RENOUVELLEMENTS 

• Le nombre de deunandes présentées par des personnes voulant 
des prestations a été de 189,000 en flvrier, soit 32 2 de 
moths qu'en janvier. La bsisse eat caractéristique de cette 
période de l'annle. Ce noiabre eat également inférieur de 
14 2 1 celul de février 1975. 

• Au cours des deux premiers mois de 1976, lea demandes tots-
lissient 467,000, soit une baisse de 19 2 par rapport I 
l'annle précédente. 

is 
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TABLE 1. Summary Data 	 is 
TABLEAU 1. Résumé 

February - 1976 - Févrir 

Percentage 
change from 

Number - Nombre - 
Taux de variation 

par rapport 
Current Previous Year Previous Year 
month month ago month ago 

Mols Mois Année Au mois A l'année 
courant yrécédent dernière précédent dernlère 

19 343,575,298! 343,296,935 288,119,025 -- 
341,909,206! 341,825,443 287,319,909 1  19 

3,713,323 3,746,492 3,425,320 - 	1 8 

92.52! 91.63 84.11 1 10 

189,158 277,484 218,798 - 32 - 14 
891,1491 859,5821 .. 4 

1,196,449 1,179,179 1,213,548 1 - 	I 

Item - Detail 

Benefit payments - Prestations 
servies: 
Gross amount - Montant brut .. $ 
Net amount(l) - Montant net(l) $ 
Weeks of benefit - Prestations 

hebdomadaires .............. 
Average weekly benefit - Pres- 

tations hebdomadaires 
moyennes ...................$ 

Claims received - Demandes 
reçues ....................... 

Beneficiaries - Bénéficiaires 

Claimants at month-end(2) - 
Prestataires en fin de mois(2) 

Year-to-date - Depuis le debut de l'année 

Current 	Previous 	Percentage 
year 	year 	change 

Année 	Année 	Taux de 
courante 	précédente 	variation 

Benefit payments - Prestations 
servies: 
Gross amount - Montant brut . . $ 686,872,233 595,551,496 15 
Net amunt(l) - Montant net(1) $ 683,734,649 593,321,045r is 
Weeks of benefit - Prestations 

hebdomadaires 7,459,815 7,149,913 4 
Average weekly benefit - Pres- 

tations hebdomadaires 
moyennes 	...................$ 92.08 83.29 11 

Claims received - Demandes 
574,839 - 19 reçues 	........................ 466,642 

Beneficiaries(3) - B6n6ficiai- 
res(3) 	........................ 875,366 

Claimants at month-end(3) - 
Prestataires en fin de mois(3) 1,187,814 1,173,761 1 

(1) After cancellation of warrants and collection of overpayments. - Aprs annulation des mandats et 
recouvrement des prestations versées en trop. 

(2) These figures are overstated in terms of active files. If claimants do not report that they 
became re-employed, a period of five weeks Is allowed to elapse before their claims are transfer-
red to the inactive file. - Ces chiffres sont surestimés en ce qui concerne les dossiers actifs. 
Si les prestataires ne déclarent pas qu'ils ont repris le travail on laisse écouler cinq semaines 
avant de faire passer leur demande au dossier inactif. 

(3) Monthly average. - Moyenne mensuelle. 

. 
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TABLE 2. Number of BeneficiariesP by Type of Pay, Type of Benefit, Canada 

TABLEAU 2. Nombre de b6nficia1resP selon le mode de prestations versées et le genre de prestations, Canada 

February - 1976 - Février 

Type of pay 

Mode de 

Type of benefit 

- 

Genre de prestation 

Percentage 
change from 

previous month 
- 

prestation Regular Sickness Maternity Retirement Fishing(1) A0TA(2) Taux de variation 
versee - - - - - - Total par rapport au 

Ordinaires Maladie Maternité Retraite Pche(1) L.F.p.A.(2) mois précédent 

Full benefit week, no ear- 
nings reported - Presta- 
tion hebdoinadaire inté- 
grale, aucune rémunération 748,596 21,495 25,074 5,527 13,097 15,493 829,282 3 

Full benefit week, some ear- 
nings reported - Presta- 
tion hebdomadaire intégra- 
le, avec rémunération .... 9,339 - - - 170 - 9,509 18 

Partial benefit week not due 
to earnings - Prestation 
partielle, aucune déduc- 
tion de rémunération 12,851 1,405 94 - 291 155 14,796 26 

Partial benefit week due to 
earnings - Prestation 
partielie, avec deduction 
de rémunération ........... 37,038 196 83 - 180 65 37,562 10 

Total 	..................... 807,824 23,096 25,251 5,527 13,738 15,713 891,149 4 

Percentage change, pre- 
vious month - Taux de 
variation par rapport au 
mois précédent 3 17 19 -- -- 20 4 

(1) Excludes year-round fishermen and fishermen with sutticient regular employment wflo quality tor regular oenerlt. - non compris 
lea pêcheurs a longueur d'année et autres pécheurs qui Sont admissibles a une période de prestations ordinaires. 

(2) Only trainees under the Adult Occupation Training Act who are entitled to unemployment insurance bnef It. - Comprend seulement 
les personnes qui suivent des cours en vertu de is Loi sur la formation professionrielle des adultes et qui reçoivent des pres-
tations d'assurance-chôinage. 

t.1 



-6- 

TABLE 3. Number of BeneficlariesP by Sex, Age and Type of Benefit, Canada 

TABLEAU 3. Nombre de bdnéficiairesP le l'ge selon 	sexe, 	et le genre de prestations, Canadi 

February - 1976 - Février 

Type of benefit Percentage 
- change from 

Genre de prestations previous 

Sex and age month   - 

- 

Sexe et a e g 
. Retite- Taux de 

Regular Sickness Maternity ment Fishing(l) AOTA(2) variation par 
- - - - - 

- Total 
Ordinaires Maladie Maternité Retraite PBche(l) L.F.P.A.(2) mois 

precedent 

Total 

-2) 	............................. 106,688 829 1,255 842 3,142 112,756 4 

20-24 ........................... 183,363 2,244 9,319 1,462 6,842 203,230 4 

25-34 ........................... 209,735 4,006 13,734 3,582 3,932 234,989 4 

35-44 ........................... 125,305 4,413 933 ... 2,906 1,177 134,734 4 

45-54 ........................... 106,141 5,821 10 2,845 529 115,346 4 

55-64 ........................... 76,562 5,783 - ... 2,101 91 84,537 4 

65+ ............................. 30 - - 5,527 - - 5,557 - 12 

807,824 23,096 25,251 5,527 13,738 15,713 891,149 Total 	......................... 

I 
Male 

- 

- Homes 

I 
-20 	............................. 72,449 428 ... 823 2,551 76,251 4 

120,143 1,082 ... 1,409 5,903 128,537 5 

134,487 1,842 . 	 . 	 . 3,476 3,123 142,928 5 

20-24 	........................... 

79,920 1,884 ... 2,807 743 85,354 5 

	

25-34 	........................... 

	

35-44 	........................... 

69,512 2,999 . .. 2,797 317 75,625 5 

	

45-54 	........................... 

	

55-64 	........................... 56,351 3,853 ... 2,078 72 62,354 5 

26 - 4,087 - - 4,113 - 18 65+ ............................. 

Total 	......................... 532,888 12,088 .. 	. 4,087 13,390 12,709 575,162 5 

Female - Femmes 

-20 	............................. 34,239 401 1,255 ... 19 591 36,505 3 

20-24 	..........................63,220 1,162 9,319 ... 53 939 74,693 1 

25-34 	..........................75,248 2,164 13,734 ... 106 809 92,061 2 

45,385 2,529 933 . 	.. 99 434 49,380 1 35-44 	........................... 

36,629 2,822 10 ... 48 212 39,721 1 45-54 	........................... 

20,211 1,930 - ... 23 19 22,183 2 55-64 	........................... 

4 - - 1,440 - - 1,444 11 65+ ............................. 

Total 	......................... 274,936 11,008 25,251 1,440 348 3.004 315,987 1 

(1,2) See footnotes 1 and 2, Tabie 2. - Voir notes 1 et 2, 	tableau 2. 
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[ABLE 4. Number of Beneftciaries by Province, Sex and Type of Benefit 

IABLEAU 4. Nombre de bénficiaires par province, Ccxc at genre de preatations 

February - 1976 - Février 

Percentage 
Type of benefit 	 change from 

- 	 previous 
Genre de preatationa 	 month 

	

Provinci and aex       	- 

- 

	

 
Province et ccxc 	 Retire- 	 Taux de 

variatlo Regular 	Sickness 	Maternity 	cent 	Fiahing(1) 	AOTA(2) 	n par 
Total 	rapport au 

	

Ordinaires 	lialadje 	Maternité 	Retraite 	P8che(t) 	L.F.P.A.(2) 	
prenL 

	

Nfld. - T.-N. ............... T. 	45,571 	328 	475 	64 	3,042 	956 	50,436 	4 

	

M. 	33,583 	200 	- 	52 	3,026 	816 	37,677 	3 

	

F. 	11,988 	128 	475 	12 	16 	140 	12,759 	5 

	

P.E.I. - 1. P.-E. ........... T. 	9,276 	137 	138 	17 	840 	241 	10,649 	8 

	

M. 	5,953 	76 	- 	11 	702 	192 	6,934 	12 

	

F. 	3,323 	61 	138 	6 	138 	49 	3,715 	2 

	

N.S. - N.- . ................ T. 	40,227 	1,052 	782 	208 	4,174 	634 	47,077 	12 

	

H. 	27,842 	604 	- 	163 	4,129 	543 	33,281 	14 

	

F. 	12,385 	448 	782 	45 	45 	91 	13,796 	6 

	

N.B. - N.-B. ................ T. 	47,176 	774 	604 	160 	1,156 	1,062 	50,932 	4 
H. 32,015 	401 	- 	132 	1,135 	935 	34,618 	6 

	

F. 	15,161 	373 	604 	28 	21 	127 	16,314 	1 

	

...... ............... .'. 	289,759 	7,108 	7,069 	1,275 	727 	4,133 	310,071 	2 

	

195,425 	4,149 	- 	1,023 	725 	3,316 	204,638 	3 

	

94,334 	2,959 	7,069 	252 	2 	817 	105,433 	- 1 

	

232,469 	8,623 	9,683 	2,692 	470 	5,027 	258,964 	S 
I. 143,889 	4,144 	- 	1,910 	459 	3,813 	154,215 	8 

	

F. 	88,580 	4,479 	9,683 	782 	11 	1,214 	104,749 	1 

	

Man. ........................ T. 	17,524 	1,075 	1,204 	190 	150 	474 	20,617 	10 

	

H. 	13,374 	563 	- 	135 	147 	435 	14,654 	10 

	

F. 	4,150 	512 	1,204 	55 	3 	39 	5,963 	10 

	

Saak. ....................... T. 	15,252 	612 	821 	114 	72 	502 	17,373 	15 

	

H. 	11,422 	322 	- 	84 	70 	432 	12,330 	16 

	

F. 	3,830 	290 	821 	30 	2 	70 	5,043 	10 

	

Alta. - Mb. ................ T. 	18,910 	1,269 	2,201 	222 	8 1 	1,126 	23,736 	12 

	

N. 	13,690 	670 	- 	169 	6 	1,017 	15,552 	13 

	

F. 	5,220 	599 	2,201 	53 	2 	109 	8,184 	11 

	

B.C. - C-B. ................ T. 	88,907 	2,094 	2,212 	584 	3,091 	1,498 	98,386 	- 3 

	

H. 	53,754 	949 	- 	407 	2,983 	1,170 	59,263 	- 6 

	

F. 	35,153 	1,145 	2,212 	177 	108 	328 	39,123 	3 

	

Yukon .......................T. 	1,619 	9 	23 	1 	- 	48 	1,700 	5 

	

H. 	1,090 	5 	- 	1 	- 	32 	1,128 	5 

	

F. 	529 	4 	23 	- 	- 	16 	572 	5 

	

N.W.T. -1. N.-0. ........... T. 	585 	7 	29 	- 	8 	12 	641 	13 

	

K. 	439 	4 	- 	- 	8 	8 	459 	11 

	

F. 	146 	3 	29 	- 	- 	4 	182 	19 

Outside Canada - Extrieur 

	

du Canada .................T. 	549 	8 	10 	- 	- 	- 	567 	28 

	

H. 	412 	1 	- 	- 	- 	- 	413 	36 

	

F. 	137 	7 	10 	- 	- 	- 	154 	10 

	

Total .....................T. 	807,824 	23,096 	25,251 	5,527 	13,738 	15,713 	891,149 	4 

	

N. 	532,888 	12,088 	- 	4,087 	13,390 	12,709 	575,162 	5 

	

F. 	274,936 	11,008 	25,251 	1,440 	348 	3,004 	315,987 	1 

	

(1,2) See footnotes 1 and 	to 	Table 2. - Voir notesiet 2 do tableau 2.  



1,054 5,202 13,005 20,882 19,057 14,706 16,363 

12-15 	.................... 681 3,323 8,530 13,988 13,696 11,221 12,101 

16-19 	.................... 522 2,593 6,324 11,057 11,302 9,649 10,504 

1,114 5,120 11,663 21,032 23,665 20,771 24,506 

8-11 	..................... 

803 3,240 6,614 11,568 12,948 13,536 16,701 

646 2,982 6,561 11,617 13,475 13,007 15,686 

	

20-29 	..................... 

	

30-39 	..................... 

413 2,109 5,663 12,727 15,437 15,057 16,998 

	

40-49 	..................... 

	

50-52 	..................... 

Total 	................... 5,233 24,569 58,360 102,871 109,580 97,947 112,859 

Male - Hommes 

30,081 342 

25,687 163 

24,466 66 

67,509 40 

55,546 53 

48,397 54 

43,869 132 

2q5,5Th 850 

120,692 

89,390 

76,483 

175,420 

121,009 

112,425 

112,405 

807 9: 
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TABLE 5. Number of BeneficiariesP Receiving Regular Benefit by Weeks of Insurable Employmeni, 
Sex and Weekly Insurable Earnings, Canada 

TABLEAU 5. Nombre de b6n6ficiairesP qui percoivent des prestations ordinaires par semaine d'emploi asur.i 
scion le sexe et la rémunération hebdomadaire assurable, Canada 

February - 1976 - Février 

Weeks of insurable 
Weekly insurable earnings (dollars) 

- 

employment and sex 	 Réuiunération hebdomadaire assurable (dollars) 

Semaines d'emploi 
assurable et le sexe 	-50 	50-69 	70-89 	90-109 	110-129 130-149 150-169 170-189 190-199 	200 	Total 

Total 

129 823 3,482 8,750 11,860 10,845 13,965 

517 2,089 5,549 8,439 8,377 10,253 

. 53 

425 1,441 4,122 6,782 7,007 8,833 

20-29 	.................... 845 2,738 8,257 13,926 15,303 20,818 

	

8-11 	..................... 

	

12-15 	.....................85 

. 

465 1,344 3,813 6,693 9,296 13,682 

16-19 	.....................60 

337 1,014 2,631 4,990 6,649 10,940 

	

30-39 	.....................94 

	

40-49 	.....................78 

250 736 2,403 4,795 6,516 10,528 50-52 	.....................37 

Total 	................... 636 3,662 12,844 35,525 57,485 63,993 89,019 

	

27,861 	321 
	

78,036 

	

24,056 	149 
	

59,514 

	

22,946 	60 
	

51,676 

	

64,113 	34 
	

126,187 

	

52,168 	50 
	

87,605 

	

41,764 	49 
	

68,452 

	

36,031 	122 
	

61,418 

	

268,939 	785 
	

532,888 

Female - Feiiines 

4,379 9,523 12,132 7,197 3,861 2,398 2,220 21 42,656 

2,806 6,441 8,439 5,257 2,844 1,848 1,631 14 29,876 

	

8-11 	.....................925 

	

12-15 	.....................596 

2,168 4,883 6,935 4,520 2,642 1,671 1,520 6 24,807 16-19 	.....................462 

4,275 8,925 12,775 9,739 5,468 3,688 3,396 6 49,233 20-29 	.....................961 

4. 

2,775 5,270 7,755 6,255 4,240 3,019 3,378 3 33,404 

2,645 5,547 8,986 8,485 6,358 4,746 6,633 5 43.973 

	

30-39 	.....................709 

	

40-49 	......................568 

1,859 4,927 10,324 10,642 8,541 6,470 7,838 10 50,987 50-52 	.....................376 

Total 	.................. .597 20,907 45,516 67,346 52,095 33,954 23,840 26,616 65 ... 274,936 
S 



TABLE 6. Number of BeneficiariesP Receiving Regular Benefit with No Earnings Reported, by Age, Sex and Province 

TABLEAU 6. Nombre de bénéficiairesP qui perçoivent des prestations ordinaires sans aucune autre rémunération scion l'Ege, le aexe at la province 

February - 1976 - Février 

Province 

Sex and age 

- 	 Mild. 	P.E.I. 	N.S. 	N.E. 	 Aita. 	B.C. 	 N.W.T.O.C. 	Total 
Sexe et age 	 - 	- 	-- 	- 	Qué. 	Ont. 	Man. 	Sask. 	- 	- 	Yukon 	- 	- 

T.-N. 	1. P.-E. 	N.-E. 	N.-B. 	 Aib. 	C.-B. 	 T. N.-0. Ex.-C. 

Total 

-20 ............................ 7,314 
20-24 ............................9,786 . 

25-34 ............................ 1,423 
35_44 .............................6,339 
45-54 .............................5,130 
55-64 .............................3,528 
65+ ...................................1 

43 Total .......................... 521 

a' 

-20 ................................5,202 
20-24 .............................6,766 
25-34 .............................8,095 
3544 .............................4,764 
4554 .............................4,161 
55-64 ............................. 3,174 
65+ ................................1 32... 

Total .......................... 163 

1,282 5,047 6,563 39,058 25,530 1,881 2,294 2,051 10,538 167 29 8 101,762 
1,771 8,558 10,261 65,775 46,833 3,546 3,362 4,149 18,964 353 119 69 173,546 
2,063 9,615 11,691 71,902 56,868 3,960 2,814 4,443 21,410 523 174 187 197,073 
1,335 5,669 6,544 40,455 36,719 2,516 1,830 2,765 12,368 248 110 130 117,028 
1,200 4,620 5,391 33,637 31,271 2,477 1,982 2,472 11,122 160 85 88 99,635 
1,035 4,006 4,207 24,115 21,169 2,152 2,003 1,947 8,025 98 44 44 72,373 

- 1 1 15 9 - - - 3 - - - 30 

8,686 37,516 44,658 274,957 218,399 16,532 14,285 17,827 82,430 1,549 561 526 761,447 

Male - Honunes 

928 3,629 4,710 26,769 16,858 1,457 1,858 1,518 6,438 104 21 5 69,497 
1,168 5,942 6,804 43,712 29,799 2,685 2,500 2,979 11,885 224 84 36 114,584 
1,299 6,594 7,953 47,498 34,505 3,063 2,081 3,138 13,106 352 126 136 127,946 

825 3,780 4,423 27,464 22,008 1,910 1,342 2,061 7,101 177 90 109 76,054 
721 3,218 3,630 23,466 18,964 1,890 1,495 1,837 6,675 118 66 78 66,319 
690 3,007 3,132 18,730 14,616 1,754 1,593 1,543 5,390 79 42 35 53,785 
- 1 1 13 7 - - - 3 - - - 26 

5,631 26,171 30,653 187,652 136,757 12,759 10,869 13,076 50,598 1,054 429 399 508,211 

Female - Femmes 

-20 ...............................2,112 
20-24 .............................3,020 
25-34 .............................3,328 
3544 .............................1,575 
45-54 ..............................969 
55-64 ..............................354 
65+ 	............................. 	

11. 

...- 

Total .......................... 358 

	

354 	1,418 	1,853 	12,289 	8,672 

	

603 	2,616 	3,457 	22,063 	17,034 

	

764 	3,021 	3,738 	24,404 	22,363 

	

510 	1,889 	2,121 	12,991 	14,711 

	

479 	1,402 	1,761 	10,171 	12,307 

	

345 	999 	1,075 	5,385 	6,553 

	

- 	- 	- 	2 	2 

	

3,055 	11,345 	14,005 	87,305 	81,642 

424 436 533 4,100 63 8 3 32,265 
861 862 1,170 7,079 129 35 33 58,962 
897 733 1,305 8,304 171 48 51 69,127 
606 488 704 5,267 71 20 21 40,974 
587 487 635 4,447 42 19 10 33,316 
398 410 404 2,635 19 2 9 18,588 
- - - - - - - 4 

3,773 3,416 4,751 31,832 495 132 127 253,236 

0 	 0 
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TABLE 7. Noer of BeneficiariesP Receiving Regular Benefit with No Earnings Reported, by Provi 
Sex and Weekly Insurable Earnings 

TABLEAU 7. Nombre de bindticlairesP qul perqoivent des prestationa ordinaires sans aucune autre rAmun 
selon Is province, le sent et Is rinunération hebdomadalre assurable 

February - 1976 - F6vri.r 

Province and sex 

Provinc: et sea. 

Weekly insurable earnings (dollars) 
- 

RAmunAration hebdoisadaire assurable (dollars) 

1 	Average 
weekly 

insurable 
earnings 

tioyenne _______ 
AmunArat Ion 

50 50-69 70-89 90-109 110-129 130-149 150-169 170-189 190-199 200 total ebdosadslre 
asaurable 

dollars 

Newfoundland - Terre- 
Neave 	..................T. 341 1.500 3,981 6,399 5,738 5,265 6,401 13,880 16 43,521 138 

H. 41 279 1,112 2.932 3,949 4,455 5,934 13.445 16 32,163 152 
F. 300 1,221 2,869 3,467 1,789 810 467 435 - 11,358 100 

Prince Edward Island - 
ile-du-Prince-Edonard .. T. 81 370 1.274 1,553 1.650 1.260 1,143 1.351 4 8.686 124 

H. 7 50 306 714 1.257 1,036 1.011 1,246 4 5,631 139 
F. 74 320 968 839 393 224 132 105 - 3.055 98 

Nova Icotia - Nouvelle- 
Ecosse 	.......... . ...... 	T. 330 1,697 6.405 6.111 5,175 4.478 4.962 10,344 14 37,516 133 

H. 43 319 1,307 2,953 3,604 3.671 4,439 9,821 14 26,171 147 
F. 287 1.378 3,098 3,158 1.571 807 523 523 - 11,345 100 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick 	..............T. 470 1.698 4,231 6.760 6,391 5,573 6,469 13.043 23 44.658 136 

H. 37 213 797 2.454 4,208 4.524 5,876 12,523 21 30,653 152 
F. 433 1.485 3,434 6,306 2,183 1,049 593 520 2 14,005 100 

QuWbec 	...................1. 1,606 7.707 19,329 37,937 40,697 32,055 35,809 99,648 169 274,957 
H. 171 1.022 4,049 13,271 23,000 22,689 29.899 93,392 159 187,652 
F. 1,435 6,685 15,280 24,666 17,697 9,366 5,910 6,256 10 87,305 1 

Ontario 	..................T. 1,438 6,664 14,708 25,820 28,169 27.157 31.209 82,840 394 218,399 
M. 198 975 2,955 7.469 12,273 15,379 22,968 74,178 362 136.757 
F. 1,240 5,689 11.753 18,351 15.896 11.778 8.241 8.662 32 81,642 II; 

Manitoba 	.................1. 85 407 909 1.797 2,006 2,112 2.565 6,621 30 16.532 147 
K. 22 112 375 875 1,262 1,634 2,218 6,233 28 12,759 157 
F. 63 295 534 922 744 478 347 388 2 3,773 115 

Saskatchewan 	.............1. 77 345 859 1,854 1,990 1,933 2,460 4,749 18 14,285 143 
H. 20 133 405 1,013 1,316 1,495 2,131 4,340 16 10,869 151 
F. 57 212 454 841 674 438 329 409 2 3.416 118 

Alberta 	..................7. 56 273 564 1.252 1,679 2,086 2,855 8,989 73 17,627 156 
K. 5 50 130 400 759 1,292 2,254 8,119 67 13,076 166 
F. 51 223 434 852 920 794 601 870 6 4,751 128 

British Col,bia - 
Colo.bi.-Britasnique ... T. 477 2.192 4,290 7,194 9.363 9,692 12,060 37.080 82 82,430 150 

H. 74 341 854 1,986 3.289 4,587 7,748 31,644 75 50,598 165 
F. 403 1,851 3.436 5,208 6,074 5,105 4,312 5,436 7 31,832 127 

Yukon 	. ................... 	T. 1 23 37 81 122 129 193 963 - 1,549 163 
H. - - 7 24 44 52 117 810 - 1,054 173 
P. I 23 30 57 78 77 76 153 - 495 141 

Northwest Territories - 
Tarritoirea da Nord- 
OweSt 	..................T. - 8 21 45 37 64 75 310 1 561 158 

H. - 1 9 25 25 46 53 269 1 429 164 
F. - 7 12 20 12 18 22 41 - 132 139 

Outside Canada - 
EatAricor du Canada .... T. 1 7 10 23 28 33 57 367 - 526 167 

H. 1 4 I 5 14 15 36 323 - 399 
F. - 3 9 18 14 18 21 44 - 127 

Total 	..................T. 4,963 22.891 54,618 96,826 103,045 91,837 106,258 280.185 824 ... 761,447 14. 
H. 619 3,499 12,307 34,121 55,000 60,875 84.684 256.343 763 ... 508,211 I. 
F. 4,344 19,392 42,311 62,705 48,045 30,962 21,574 23.842 61 ... 253.236 11 

. 
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TABLEAU 8. Service des prestationa par province 

February - 1976 - F8vrier 

Province 

Benefit paid(1) 

Ptestations servies(l) 

Weeks paid 

Preatations hebdomadaires 

Average weekly payment(2) 

Prestations hebdomadaires moyennea(2) 

Current monthP Previous month Year ago Current month Previous month Year ago Current monthP Previous month Year ago 

Mois courant1' Mcii. prcedent Annëe dernire Mois courant Mois précédent Année dernière F.ois courantP Mois précédent Année derniBre 

$'000 number - nombre - dollars 

Nfld. - 1.-N 18,100 17,664 15,586 201.511 198,837 195,247 89.82 88.84 79.83 

P.E.I. 	1. 	p.4. 3,450 3,221 2,866 41,924 39,460 39,413 82.28 81.63 72.73 

N.S. - N.- 16,159 14,510 12,799 184,433 168,832 166,280 87.61 85.94 76.98 

N.B. - N.-B 17,712 17,210 14,224 202,222 197,845 185,904 87.59 86.99 76.51 

Qu 	. 	............... 123,523 119,202 94,712 1,348,576 1,322,535 1,149,789 91.60 90.13 82.37 

Ont. 	............... 99,101 100,608 85,286 1,068,577 1,096,521 996,282 92.74 91.75 85.60 

Man. 	............... .7,995 

. 

. 

7,666 6,033 82,652 79,612 70,750 96.73 96.30 85.28 

Sask. 	.............. .6,615 6,195 5,893 68,444 64,766 70,430 96.65 95.65 83.68 

Alt.. - AIb 9,819 10,171 8,568 96,390 101,049 95,511 101.86 100.66 89.71 

B.C. - C.-B 39,752 45,455 41,259 405,645 463,375 446,175 98.00 98.09 92.47 

Yukon 720 846 528 6,931 8,251 5,633 103.88 102.50 93.65 

N.W.T. - T. N.-0. 342 352 279 3,147 3,314 2,956 108.72 106.13 94.33 

Outside Canada - Ex- 
tkrieur du Canada 288 197 85 2,871 2,095 950 100.17 94.19 89.13 

Cross amount - Moo- 
tant brut 343,575 343,297 288,119 3,713,323 3,746,492 3,425,320 92.52 91.63 84.11 

Adjustmenta(3) - 
Ajustements(3) 	... 1,666 1,471 799 

Net amount(4) - 
Montant net(4) 341,909 341,825 287,320 

(1) May not add to totals due to rounding. - Lea chiffres ayant et8 arrondis, leur some peut ne pas correspondre aux totaux indiques. 
(2) May exceed maximum weekly benefit due to inclusion of retroactive payment. - En raison de is prise en compte des rappela, les montanta peuvent dépasser 

ie maximum des preatationa hebdoyaadaires. 
(3) Cancelled warrants and collections of overpaynents. - Annulation des mandats et recouvrent des prestations versées en trop. 
(4) See footnote 1, Table 1. - Voir note 1, tableau 1. 

I-
I-. 
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TABLE 9. Initial and Renewal Claims Received and Claimants at Month-end by Province 

TABLEAU 9. Demandes initiales et renouvellements reçus et prestataires en fin de mois, at -  proviTce 	S 
February - 1976 - Février 

Province 

Number of claims 

Nombre de demandes 

Claimants(1) at month-end 

Prestataires(1) en fin de mois 

Current Previous Year Current Previous Year 
month month ago month month ago 

Mois Mois Année Mois Mois Année 
courant précédent dernire courant précédent dernière 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve ........... 4,920 9,120 5,049 60,811 60,370 58,667 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 
douard 	...........................1,026 2,006 1,095 12,263 12,107 11,757 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 7,379 14,142 7,931 58,508 56,733 55,758 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick • 6,123 10,352 7,185 61,440 59,869 58,739 

56,440 78,414 61,033 395,869 390,595 379,633 

68,991 97,525 85,705 364,254 357,465 392,403 Ontario 	.............................. 

6,585 9,587 6,501 30,972 29,420 28,205 

4,484 7,302 4,576 24,544 23,390 26,510 

Québec 	............................... 

Saskatchewan 	......................... 

Alberta 	.............................. 0,234 15,244 12,294 41,336 39,215 42,603 

British Columbia - Colombie- 

Manitoba 	............................. 

22,016 32,497 26,837 141,957 145,999 155,788 Britannique 	........................ 

Yukon 	............................... 441 372 250 2,312 2,091 1,821 

Northwest Territories - Territoires 
du Nord-Ouest 	...................... 230 385 216 1,154 1,117 1,168 

Outside Canada - Extérieur du Canada 289 538 126 1,029 808 496 

Total 	.............................. 189,158 277,484 218,798 1,196,449 1,179,179 1,213,548 

(1) See footnote 2, Table 1. - Voir note 2, tableau 1. 


